BOARD MEETING: Regular

DATE: Wednesday, August 12,2015
TIME: 7:00 p.m.

PLACE: Naples High School Cafeteria

L.
II.
III.
Iv.
V.

VL
VIIL

VIIL
IX.

XI.

XIIL

Meeting Called to Order
Roll Call
Adopt the Agenda of the Regular Meeting of August 12, 2015 (Board Action)

Pledge of Allegiance
Public Comments: The Board of Education invites you, the residents of our school community, to feel

comfortable in sharing matters of interest or concern that you might have with us. The Board President
will be happy to recognize those of you who wish to speak. We would ask that you come forward and
please identify yourself before presenting your thoughts.

Those items brought to the attention of the Board during this time may be taken under consideration for
future response or action. (Individual comments will be limited to three minutes.)

As a matter of courtesy, we ask that issues related to specific School District personnel or students be
brought to the attention of the Superintendent of Schools privately. Thank you for this consideration.

Board Reponse: The Board of Education is committed to keeping communication open and transparent.
The Board of Education President will be working with the Board and the Superintendent to make every
effort to respond to public comments directed to the Board of Education at previous meetings, during the
next scheduled meeting.
Points of Interest
Superintendent Recognitions & Updates
* NCS Bright Spots
« Internal Claims Auditor
» APPR Update
« Report on meeting with Laura Cook and Howie Jacobson
Minutes (Board Action)
* Regular Meeting of July 15, 2015
Tax Warrant (Board Action)
Amend Real Property Tax Exemption (Board Action)
Business / Financial (Board Action)
* Discards
e Textbook Approval
* Treasurer’s Report
Personnel (Board Action)
* Resignation

- Choral Director
» Appointments

- Music Teacher

- Long-Term Substitute Elementary Teacher

- Deputy Internal Claims Auditor

- Substitute Temporary Laborer
* 2015-2016 Extra-Curricular:

- Choral Director

- Mentor
* Summer Hours
* 2015-2016 Substitutes

XIII. Consent Agenda Items (Board Action)

 CSE, CPSE Actions of 07/14/2015
* Substitutes

- Teacher Aide

- Teacher

- Clerks



Regular Meeting August 12, 2015

Minutes of a Regular Meeting of the Board of Education of Naples Central School held on
Wednesday, August 12, 2015 at 7:00 p.m. in the Naples High School Cafeteria.

Members Present: ~ Robert Brautigam Robert Hotchkiss
Joseph Callaghan Gail Musnicki
Carter Chapman Maura Sullivan
Jacob Hall Margo Ulmer

Members Absent: Brent Gerstner Elizabeth Friend

Also Present: Matthew Frahm, Mitchell Ball, Kristina Saucke, Justin Stuck, and Karen Mead.
Guests: Diann Payne, Evelyn Letta, Libby Pompeo, and John McCabe.

A quorum being present, the meeting was called to order at 7:00 p.m. by Board President
Margo Ulmer.

Motion: Gail Musnicki

2", Jacob Hall

Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the agenda of the Regular Meeting of
August 12, 2015 as presented.

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried

Voting No: 0

Public Comments
None

Board Response
None

Points of Interest

Board of Education 2™ Vice President Jacob Hall spoke about the summer reading program at
the Elementary school noting that it went very well and that he continues to be impressed by the
outcomes.

Superintendent Matthew Frahm noted that grades 3-8 test scores have been released and
indicated that the local media may be reporting on this in the near future.

Superintendent Recognitions & Updates

Mr. Frahm noted that for the 2015-16 year, Superintendent Recognitions & Updates will start
with a review of the new mission statement and that “Kudos” will be replaced with “NCS Bright
Spots” in his regular Recognitions & Updates.

Mr. Frahm reviewed NCS Bright Spots and spoke briefly about summer reading, High School
English Teacher Tom Mannella and the Breadloaf Writers Conference, High School French
Teacher Cindi Bero and a student trip to Paris, France, High School Science Teacher Maureen
Russell and summer activities at Cornell University, and a performance that he attended at
Eastman Theater where Music Teacher Amanda Jennejohn performed.
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Claims Auditor Evelyn Letta reviewed the Claims Auditor Report for the fourth quarter of 2014-
15 noting that the error rate was down to 2% and that the district may want to review the mileage
reimbursement procedure.

Mr. Frahm reviewed the revised APPR process and spoke about the changes that have occurred.

Mr. Frahm spoke about a meeting that occurred between the district and Everwilde spokespeople
Laura Cook and Howie Jacobson. Mr. Frahm briefly outlined some facts regarding the Everwilde
plan noting that the district is not taking a position on the proposal.

Motion: Jacob Hall

2" Gail Musnicki

Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the minutes of the following meetings:
e Regular Meeting of July 15, 2015

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried

Voting No: 0

Motion: Joseph Callaghan

2" Gail Musnicki

Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the Tax Warrant resolution as presented.

» Resolved that the Board of Education approves the following:
That the valuation of the property comprising Naples Central School District, State of New
York, Counties of Ontario, Steuben, Yates and Livingston, as shown on the District
Assessment rolls, and certified by the respective assessors of the towns in the district be
approved;

That a sum not to exceed $10,663.031 be levied in the form of a tax on property set forth on
the aforementioned assessment rolls;

And that the warrant therefore and the rolls thereof, be executed by a majority of the members
of the Board of Education; and that the receiver of taxes be authorized to collect taxes on said
warrant for a period of 30 days, beginning September 1, 2015, without penalty, and for a
period of 31 days thereafter with a two percent (2%) penalty, and for a period of 3 days
thereafter with a penalty of three percent (3%), as provided by statute.

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried

Voting No: 0

Motion: Carter Chapman

2", Joseph Callaghan

Upon the recommendation of Superintendent Matthew Frahm, it was moved that the Naples
Board of Education adopt the following resolution to adopt the Business Investment Exemption:

A RESOLUTION BY THE NAPLES CENTRAL SCHOOL DISTRICT PURSUANT TO NEW
YORK STATE REAL PROPERTY TAX LAW SECTION 485-b TO ADOPT THE BUSINESS
INVESTMENT EXEMPTION THEREIN.

WHEREAS, Section 485-b of the New York Real Property Tax Law provides a business
investment exemption from taxation to real property constructed, altered, installed or improved
subsequent to July 1, 1976, for the purpose of commercial, business and industrial activity for a
period of ten (10) years; and

WHEREAS, the Naples Central School District is not a school district to which Article fifty two
(52) of the New York State Education Law applies; and
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WHEREAS, the Naples Central School District has determined that the interests of the school
district would be best served by adopting the business investment exemption pursuant to Section
485-b of the New York Real Property Tax Law; it is

NOW HEREBY RESOLVED, by the Naples Central School District, that:

ONE. Pursuant to Section 485-b of the New York Real Property Tax Law, the Naples Central
School District adopts the Business Investment Exemption as set out in that section, as follows:

YEAR OF EXEMPTION PERCENTAGE OF EXEMPTION
50
45
40
35
30
25
20
15
10

0 5

TWO. Pursuant to Section 485-b, no such exemption shall be granted unless the cost of such
construction, alteration, installation or improvement exceeds the sum of Fifty Thousand Dollars

($50,000).

THREE. This resolution shall apply only to construction, alteration, installation and
improvement commenced subsequent to the effective date of this resolution, which date is set out
below.

— O 0 N L B W

FOUR. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon its filing with the Secretary of State,
the State Board of Equalization and Assessment, and the assessor of each assessing unit which
comprises the Naples Central School District.

SO RESOLVED this twelfth day of August, 2015.

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried
Voting No: 0

Motion: Robert Hotchkiss

2, Jacob Hall

Resolved, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Naples Central School
District Board of Education approves the following Business resolutions as presented:

« Resolved that approval be given for the following to be declared surplus property and approval
given to discard as per Policy #5250:
Technology Department discards (List attached).
High School Science Textbooks:
- Holt Science and Technology Life Science - Eighty-three (83) copies
- Life Science Demo Textbooks — Five (5) copies
Thirty-Five (35) student desks
Sixty (60) student chairs

« Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the following textbook:
A Short Course in Photography, Digital
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o Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the Treasurer’s Report for the month ending
June 2015.

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried

Voting No: 0

Motion: Carter Chapman

2", Joseph Callaghan

Resolved, that upon the recommendation of the Superintendent, the Naples Central School
District Board of Education approves the following personnel item as presented:

« Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the following Extra-Curricular resignation:
- Julie Austin, as Choral Director, effective July 1, 2015.

« Resolved, that the Board of Education appoints the following:
- Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the appointment of Emmalouise

St. Amand, to a probationary term of four (4) years beginning on August 21, 2015 and
expiring on June 30, 2019, as 1.0 FTE Music Teacher, effective August 21, 2015.
Eligibility for tenure at the end of the probationary period is dependent on the employee
receiving APPR ratings of Highly Effective or Effective in at least three (3) of the four
(4) preceding years and no Ineffective rating in the final year. The certification area and
status is Music, Initial. Salary for this position will be Step 1 of the 2015-2016
Distribution Schedule — Bachelors. This appointment is in accordance with and subject
to Education Law, the regulations of the Commissioner of Education, and the by-laws of
the Board of Education.

- Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the appointment of Alan Moore, 8863
State Route 21, Naples, NY 14512, as Substitute Elementary Teacher, effective August
21, 2015 through November 30, 2015. The certification area and status is Nursery,
Kindergarten, & Grades 1-6, Permanent; Special Education, Permanent; and School
District Administrator, Permanent. Salary for this position will be Step 1 of the 2015-
2016 Distribution Schedule — Bachelors. This appointment is in accordance with and
subject to Education Law, the regulations of the Commissioner of Education, and the by-
laws of the Board of Education.

- Resolved, that the below listed officer be approved for the 2015-2016 school year,
effective for the 2015-2016 School Year:
Deputy School District Internal Claims Auditor for the 2015-2016 School Year:
Wendy Fairbrother
- Resolved, that the Board of Education approves David Zona, 5200 Johnson Hill Dr.,
Canandaigua, NY 14424 as a Substitute Temporary Laborer, effective July 14, 2015 at
the rate of $10.00/hour.

« Resolved, that the Board of Education approves the following Extra-Curricular appointments
for the 2015-2016 School Year, salary as per negotiated agreement:
Chorus Director: Emmalouise St. Amand
Mentor: Julie Austin for Emmalouise St. Amand

« Resolved, that the Board of Education approves summer hours for the following:
Adam Robison, Mathematics Teacher, for up to 10 hours at the rate of $37.90/hr.

« Resolved, that the 2015-2016 Substitutes are approved as presented (List attached).

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried
Voting No: 0
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Motion: Jacob Hall

gad, Robert Brautigam

Resolved, that the Board of Education, upon the recommendation of Superintendent
Matthew Frahm, approves the Consent Agenda Items as presented:

a. Resolved, that the Board of Education approves committee recommendations from the
following meetings:
Committee on Special Education actions of July 14, 2015
Committee on Preschool Special Education actions of July 14, 2015

b. Resolved, that the Board of Education hereby approves the following list of Substitutes

Appointments:
Name Position Address
Holly Bennett Teacher Aide 122 South Main Street, Naples, NY 14512
Cassandra Summers Teacher 6010 Medalist Lane, Canandaigua, NY 14424
Christina Wheaton Clerk PO Box 56, Atlanta, NY 14808
Roberta Stevens Clerk 9148 Garlinghouse Road, Naples, NY 14512
Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried
Voting No: 0
Motion: Carter Chapman
y Maura Sullivan

There being no further business, the Regular Meeting of August 12, 2015 is hereby adjourned
at 7:36 p.m.

Voting Yes: 8 Motion Carried
Voting No: 0

Dated this 12" day of August, 2015

7
/\—\)/)/\/—‘—\

Mitchell Ball

District Clerk




Board of Education Auditor Report — August 2015 Board Meeting

From April 1, 2015 — June 30, 2015 I have approved warrants 0157-0211 for a total amount of
$9,036,977.13 for the fourth quarter of the 2014-2015 fiscal year. The following errors have occurred
and were corrected:

(3) Missing approval signatures

(3) Backup paperwork missing information
(3) Remit address changes

(5) Coding changes

LN

A total of 14 errors from 654 transactions (2%)

Our school vehicles should be used at all times for conferences, sporting events etc. to cut down on
mileage reimbursement. However, there are some exceptions when the school vehicle is unavailable or
where it does not make sense for an employee to come here to pick up the vehicle when they are closer
to their destination. If the district’s vehicle is not used, then mileage should have been pre-approved by
the district before the actual date. There have been some instances this quarter where reimbursement
has been put in after the conference date. It is best practice to have all expenses pre-approved.

L3

Respectfully submitted,



Memo
Naples Central School
Date: 7/16/15
To: Matthew T. Frahm, Superintendent of Schools

RE: Discard of iPad 2 Cases

Dear Matthew,
Please consider this request to discard the following items per Board of Education Policy # 5250.

The cases are obsolete and unusable. Please consider these items for Board approval.
The items are as follows:

26 Kensington Blackbelt iPad 2 cases

Please contact me with any questions or comments.
Sincerely,

Anneke Radin-Snaith



Discarded Equipment at Naples CSD (Oct 20/14 — July 15/15)

Cameras
04-129 Kodak Easyshare C340
05-083 Kodak Easyshare C340

Document Cameras
13-293 Hovercam T3

External CD Player

04-115

iPads

12-070 13-080

12-113 14-113

12-201 14-116

Laptops

08-237 Compaqg 6710b

09-135 HP ProBook 4510s

Monitors

06-100 06-076

07-009 06-089

06-056 06-091

06-058 06-100

06-059 06-101

06-068 06-197

PC's

07-108 HP dc7700 08-017 HP dc5800
07-112 HP dc7700 08-116 HP dc5800
07-114 HP dc7700 08-192 HP dc5800
07-119 HP dc7700 09-043 HP dc7900
07-127 HP dc7700 09-049 HP dc7900
07-128 HP dc7700 11-111 HP Compag 8100
07-143 HP dc7700

07-156 HP dc7700

07-165 HP dc7700

08-005 HP dc5800

08-009 HP dc5800

08-189 HP dc5800

08-042 HP dc5800



Printers
07-248 HP 1515

Projectors

01-071 InFocus LP 260
06-146 Panasonic PT-LB50NTU
08-216 InFocus IN2104EP
07-219 InFocus IN24+
09-119 InFocus IN2104EP
09-123 InFocus IN2104EP
12-003 Epson VS210
Scanners

06-155 HP Scanjet 4370
08-211 HP Scanjet G3010
08-213 HP Scanjet G3010
08-214 HP Scanjet G3010
08-215 HP Scanjet G3010
Servers

04-043

Wireless Access Point

06-170 HP AP 420
08-304 HP 10AG
08-307 HP 10AG
08-308 HP 10AG
09-157 HP MSM422

11-061 HP MSM422



Naples Junior Senior High School

136 North Main Street
Naples, NY 14512
(585) 374 - 7905 6%

a5 —
&
N

Date: July 16,2015
To:  Matt Frahm, Superintendent

Subject: FLCC Photography Textbook Approval

Naples Jr/Sr High School will be offering “Digital Photography” as a new course this fall through
Finger Lakes Community College. This course will offer our students another opportunity to earn
dual-credits while enrolled as high school students; 3 credits through FLCC and .5 Art credits towards
graduation and is the first Gemini course in our Art Department.

Paul Frazer worked with FLCC this past Spring to modify the course outline and syllabus they
provided to best meet the needs of our students. One area we do not have input is in the selection of the
textbook. We are required to use the same textbook as any other students taking the course through FLCC,
both on-campus and other Gemini classrooms in the region. The textbook we are requesting the approval of
is “A Short Course in Photography. Digital”. This textbook currently sells for $68.17 and we would order 18
copies for a class set.

We are very excited to provide this new course and expanded opportunity for our students. Please
don’t hesitate to ask if there are any questions about this new course.

Best Wishes,

Justin Stuck, Principal



NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT
General Fund

MONTH ENDING: June 2015

Balance as shown by Five Star Bank:

DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

TOTAL DEBITS:
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
A200.0B Cash - Five Star Bank

Balance as shown by J P Morgan Chase:

DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:
BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
A200.0C Cash - J P Morgan Chase

Balance on hand Other Cash Accounts:
A200.1B Five Star Bank General Fund Savings

A201.40 JP Morgan Chase - Money Market
A230.0A J P Morgan Chase Ins. Res. Sav.

$795,569.09

$0.00

$795,569.09

$142,627.74

$0.00

$0.00

$142,627.74

$652,941.35]

$652,941.35}

$275.71

$0.00

$275.71

$5.00

$0.00

$0.00

$5.00

$270.71]

$270.71|

$1,792,861.21

$5,609,5610.32

$123,025.54

IGrand Total

$8,178,609.13]

%[’/’-\ 2/l s (A\Nﬂdﬂ_z\b\e)wh_

Mitchell J. Ball, Business Administrator Linda S. Burke, District Treasurer



July 14, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 1
11:56:85 am GENERAL FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.08 Cash - FIVE STAR CK. 652,941.35 + 652,941.35
200.0C Cash -JPMORGAN CHASE BANK 270.71 + 270.71
200.1B 5*Bank -GF Savings 1,792,861.21 + 1,792,861.21
201.40 JP MORGAN CHASE MONEY MARKET 5,609,510.32 + 5,609,510.32
210.00 Petty Cash 100.00 + 100.00
230.0A JPChase-Ins Res. Sav. 123,025.54 + 123,025.54
250.00 Taxes Receivable, Current 842.75 + 842.75
380.00 Accounts Receivable 821.95 + 82195
391.10 Due From Other Funds - Cafe 5,289.43 +  5289.43
391.20 Due From Other Funds -Federal 267,678.85 +  267,678.85
391.40 Due From Other Funds -T&A 100,223.38 + 100,223.38
391.41 Due From Other Funds -T&A(HI) 39.90 +  39.90
391.50 Due From Other Funds -Payroll 6.75 + 675
440 AR Due From Other Governments 183,476.00 +  183,476.00
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
510.00 Total Est. Rev.-Modified Budg. 18,394,900.00 +  18,394,900.00
521.00 Encumbrances 305,078.94 +  305,078.94
522.00 Expenditures 17,535,910.26 + 17,535,910.26
599.00 Appropriated Fund Balance 1,452,357.10 + 1,452,357.10
Liabilities, Reserves and Fund Balance
600.99 Accounts Payable-accrued 27,647.92 - 27,647.92
601.00 Accrued Liabilities 164,976.43 - 164,976.43
601.10 FLEX MEDICAL LIABILITY 102,774.95 - 102,774.95
630.00 Due To Other Funds 0.02 - 0.02
632.00 Due to State Teachers'Ret.Sys 992,795.98 - 992795.98
637.00 Due to Employees' Ret. System 89,193.38 - 89,193.38
687.00 Compensated Absences 33,370.22 - 33,370.22
815.00 Unemployment Insurance Reserve 39,999.90 - 39,999.90
821.00 Reserve for Encumbrances 305,078.94 - 305,078.94
827.00 Retirement Contrib Reserve 1,3563,719.21 - 1,353,719.21
862.00 Reserve For Liability 20,604.80 - 20,604.80
863.00 Insurance Reserve 63,925.36 - 63,925.36
864.00 Reserve for Tax Certiorari 254,976.84 - 254,976.84
867.00 Rsrv Empl Benefits/Accr Liab 1,801,483.60 - 1,801,483.60
878.00 Fund Balance, Capital Reserve 1,248,292.52 - 1,248,292.52
914.00 Assigned Appropriated Fund Bal 850,000.00 - 850,000.00
915.00 Assigned Unappropr Fund Bal 102,357.10 - 102,357.10
915.01 Ass.Unapp.FB Res.for Ins. Reco 35,964.43 - 35964.43
917.00 Unassigned Fund Balance 794,303.65 - 794,303.65
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
960.00 Total Appropriations-Mod.Budg. 19,847,257 .10 - 19,847,257.10
980.00 Revenues 18,296,612.09 - 18,296,612.09

Grand Totals

46,425,334.44

46,425,334 .44
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NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT
SCHOOL LUNCH FUND

MONTH ENDING: June 2015

BALANCE AS SHOWN BY BANK STATEMENT: $57,738.79
DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS $0.00
SUBTOTAL $57,738.79
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS $14,402.74
OTHER DEBITS: $0.00
TOTAL DEBITS: $0.00
TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS: $14,095.51
BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH $43,643.28
CHECKING ACCOUNTS:

C200 CASH FIVE STAR BANK $43,643.28

T2 ~7/:7//) Lgxmdmk p\\mi)ru——-

Mitchell J/ Ball, School Businéss Administrator

District Treasurer



July 14, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 3

asas am SCHOOL LUNCH FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.00 Cash-Five Star Bank 43,643.28 +  43,643.28
210.00 Petty Cash 123.00 + 123.00
380.00 Accounts Receivable 837.95 +  837.95
410.00 Due From State and Federal - L 0.64 + 064
445.00 Inv. of Mat. & Supplies (Opt) 2,747.80 + 2,747.80
446.00 Surplus Food Inventory 6,225.41 + 6,225.41
446.10 Purchased Food Inventory 6,665.56 +  6,665.56
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
522.00 Expenditures 318,548.75 + 318,548.75
Liabilities and Reserves
601.00 Accrued Liabilities 4,574.56 - 4,574.56
601.01 PRE PAID SCHOOL LUNCH FUNDS 3,215.04 - 3,215.04
630.10 Due To Gen from Cafe 5,289.43 - 5,289.43
631.00 Due To Other Governments 78.98 - 7898
806.00 Non Spendable FB-INVENTORY 15,638.77 - 15838.77
915.03 Assign Unappr FB-Res for SL 17.892.67 - 17,892.67
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
980.00 Revenues 332,102.94 - 332,102.94

Grand Totals 378,792.39 378,792.39

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.
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NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT

FEDERAL AID FUND
MONTH ENDING: June 2015

BALANCE AS SHOWN BY Five Star Bank:
DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:

BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:

F200.0A CASH

Total Federal Fund Cash

Mitchell'd. Ball, Businkss Administrator

$103,693.24

$0.00

$103,693.24

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$103,693.24

$103,693.24

$103,693.24

& o N QA

Treasurer




July 14, 2015

Naples Central School District Page 4
10:35:45 am SPECIAL AID FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
Summary - All Services
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.0A 5* Bank Sp Aide Ck. 103,693.24 + 103,693.24
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
522.00 Expenditures 593,874.32 + 593,874.32
Liabilities and Reserves
601.00 Accrued Liabilities 2,080.50 - 2,080.50
630.00 DUE TO GENERAL FUND 267,680.75 " 267,680.75
689.00 Other Liabilities (Specify) 2,279.28 - 2,279.28
917.00 Unassigned Fund Balance 0.39 - 0.39
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
980.00 Revenues 425,526.64 - 425,526.64
Grand Totals 697,567.56 697,567.56

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.



NAPLES CSD
TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Scholarship Funds
MONTH ENDING: June 2015

Balance as shown by Five Star Bank:

DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:
BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
TEZ200.0A Cash - Five Star Bank

Balance on hand Other Cash Accounts:

TE 200.0B FIVE STAR BANK EXPENDABLE TRUST SAVINGS

PN200 Five Star Bank Non Expendable Trust Fund

$32,972.08

$0.00

$32,972.08

$3,188.00

$0.00

$0.00

$3,188.00

$29,784.08)

529,784.08|

$165,414.40

$10,310.05

IGrand Total

$205,508.53]

2 1 5/17/(5’

Mitchell J. Ball, School Busineds Administrator ~ Linda S. Burke, District Treasurer



July 14, 2015

Naples Central School District Page 8
asasam TRUST FUNDS-EXPENDABLE Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.0A Cash- FIVE STAR CK 29,784.08 29,784.08
200.0B 5'Bank Exp. Tr. Sav. 165,414 .40 165,414.40
489.TN DUE FROM PN 59.26 59.26
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
522.00 Expenditures 15,322.43 15,322.43
Liabilities and Reserves

910.00 Appropriated Fund Balance 170.58 170.58
924.00 Net Assets Non Restricted 56.89 56.89
924.01 GIFT FUND 5.47 5.47
924.02 WM Borden 658.17 658.17
924.03 Charles Dubler 4,257.78 4,257.78
924.04 Jos. Borden 7,760.09 7,760.09
924.05 Mina Guile 112,626.20 112,626.20
924.06 Ethel Gray 810.64 810.64
924.07 WM. Warner 1,008.51 1,008.51
924.09 Henry Miller 185.02 185.02
924.11 Anthony Parlave 1,274.59 1,274.59
924,12 Betty Widmer 254.49 254.49
924.14 ira Randall 562.12 562.12
924.15 Karen Potter 6,856.34 6,856.34
924.16 Douglas Potter 6,959.24 6,959.24
924.20 Miller / Shannon 1,856.87 1,856.87
924.23 Sansocie 31,155.90 31,155.90
924.24 Class of 1960 1,615.95 1,615.95
924.39 Cheryl Crum Memorial 9.91 9.91
924.40 Clair Elliott Memorial 23.92 23.92
924 .41 Al Wordingham Scholarship 1,267.59 1,267.59
924.42 Doc & Katy Abraham Memorial 1,040.93 1,040.93
924.43 OLYMPICS OF THE MIND 2,815.81 2,815.81
924.44 STAFF SENIOR SCOLARSHIP 253.69 253.69
924.46 Robert Miller 585.69 585.69
924 .47 Grange 154.05 154.05
924.48 James Meehan 22717 22717
924.49 ROGER COYE 53.21 53.21
924.50 FFA-SCHULTZ MEM. FUND 1,443.67 1,443.67
924.51 HOWSE MEMORIAL FUND 2,655.04 2,655.04
924.52 CAROQOL HOLCOM SCOTT MEMORIAL 5,249.38 5,249.38
924.53 ROBERT WAGGERHAUSER 1,854.04 1,854.04
924 54 JOSHUA CALLAGHAN 5.29 5.29
924.55 NAPLES ROTARY EMERGENCY FUND 81.21 81.21
924.57 STEWART FLEISCHMAN 2,007.63 2,007.63
924.58 GRANT HUDSON PEARCE 1,003.09 1,003.09
924.59 NAPLES HISTORICAL SOCIETY 1,001.24 1,001.24
924.60 NAPLES ARCHERY PROGRAM 59.78 59.78
924.61 COACH G. SCHENK MEMORIAL 2,094.11 2,094.11
924.62 Miscellaneous Scholarship 601.63 601.63
924.69 Cathy Ringer Mem Scholarship 1,000.07 1,000.07



July 14, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 9

0adagam TRUST FUNDS-EXPENDABLE Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
980.00 Revenues 9,153.75 - 9,153.75

Grand Totals 211,648.46 211,648.46

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.



July 14, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 6

103345 am PERMANENT FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
GI/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets

200.00 Cash- Five Star Bank 10,310.05 + 10,310.05

Liabilities and Reserves
688.00 DUETOTE 59.26 - 59.26
807.01 C. Misel Mem. -Non Spendable 10,250.79 - 10,250.79

Grand Totals 10,310.05 10,310.05

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.
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NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT
TRUST AND AGENCY

MONTH ENDING: June 2015

Balance as shown by Five Star Bank:

DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:
BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
TA200.0A Cash - Five Star Bank

$163,719.28

$0.00

$163,719.28

$9,398.16

$2,827.17

$2,827.17

$12,225.33

$151,493.95

$151,493.95

> _ 2 alalis (%mdop\\ Rintes

7/
Mitchell J. Ball Business Administrator

Treasurer




July 14, 2015
10:33:45 am

Naples Central School District
TRUST & AGENCY FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015

Cycle 12

Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015

G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.0A Cash- 5* TRUST & AGENCY CK 151,493.95 151,493.95
200.30 RESTRICTED CASH-EXTRA CURRICUL 107,857.61 107,857.61
200.PA Net Payroll - 5* Bank 2,392.60 2,392.60
380.AR ACCTS REC HEALTH INS 0.02 002
380.HL ACCTS REC RETIRED HEALTH 1,104,898 71 1,104,898 71
391.00 Due from Other Funds 0.02 0.02
Liabilities and Reserves
018.TL NYS Teacher Retire Loans 0.01 0.01
020.00 Health Ins. Bc/Bs 46,675.37 46,675.37
020.0I Dental S S 1,554.40 1,554.40
020.ON Bc/Bs Dental S S 2,682.61 2,682.61
020.FD Bc/Bs Flex Dental S.S. 1,840.49 1,840.49
020.RT Health Ins. Bc/Bs RETIREES 1,104,898.71 1,104,898.71
029.00 Employee Annuities 0.02 0.02
085.00 EXTRA CURRICULAR BALANCES 107,857.61 107,857.61
085.SD Stale Dated checks 863.68 863.68
630.00 Due To General fund 100,002.45 100,002.45
630.PR Due To GEN FUND -PAYROLL 6.75 6.75
630.TA Due To GEN FUND - TRUST AND A 22093 220.93
630.TH DUE TO GEN FUND (HEALTH INS)) 39.90 39.90
Grand Totals 1,366,642.92 1,366,642.92

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.
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NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT
TRUST AND AGENCY - Payroll

MONTH ENDING: May 2015

Balance as shown by Five Star Bank:

DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:
BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
TA200.PA Cash - Five Star Bank

TOTAL OF CHECKING ACCOUNTS

2~ 2o/l &W@L.@m

$6,213.72

$0.00

$6,213.72

$3,821.12

$0.00

$0.00

$3,821.12

$2.35250]

$2,392.60]

$2,392.60

School/Business Administrdtor

Treasurer



July 14, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 7
103345 am TRUST & AGENCY FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.0A Cash- 5* TRUST & AGENCY CK. 151,493.95 151,493.95
200.30 RESTRICTED CASH-EXTRA CURRICUL 107,857.61 107,857.61
200.PA Net Payroll - 5* Bank 2,392.60 2,392.60
380.AR ACCTS REC HEALTH INS 0.02 0.02
380.HL ACCTS REC RETIRED HEALTH 1,104,898.71 1,104,898.71
391.00 Due from Other Funds 0.02 0.02
Liabilities and Reserves
018.TL NYS Teacher Retire Loans 0.01 0.01
020.00 Health Ins. Bc/Bs 46,675.37 46,675.37
020.D! Dental S S 1,554.40 1,554.40
020.DN Bc/Bs Dental S S 2,682.61 2,682.61
020.FD Bc/Bs Flex Dental S.S. 1,840.49 1,840.49
020.RT Health Ins. Bc/Bs RETIREES 1,104,898.71 1,104,898.71
029.00 Employee Annuities 0.02 0.02
085.00 EXTRA CURRICULAR BALANCES 107,857.61 107,857.61
085.8D Stale Dated checks 863.68 863.68
630.00 Due To General fund 100,002.45 100,002.45
630.PR Due To GEN FUND -PAYROLL 6.75 6.75
630.TA Due To GEN FUND - TRUST AND A 220.93 220.93
630.TH DUE TO GEN FUND (HEALTH INS.) 39.90 39.90
Grand Totals 1,366,642.92 1,366,642.92

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.
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NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT
CAPITAL FUND

MONTH ENDING: June 2015

Balance as shown by Chase Capital Checking:
DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:
BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
H200.0A Cash JP MORGAN CHASE

OTHER CASH ACCOUNTS:

H200.0B Chase Capital Savings

TOTAL OF ALL CASH ACCOUNTS

*

$363.55

$0.00

$363.55

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$363.55

$363.55

$53,832.36

$54,195.91

'—7&—}/7\' 7/“7/‘5 (%’W(‘k&_. ‘\\ Q\ah%_

1
School Bu’siness Administrato'r

Treasurer




July 14, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 5
103345 am CAPITAL FUND Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.0A JP Chase Cap. Checking 363.55 +  363.55
200.08 JPChase Cap.Sav. 53,832.36 53,832.36
Budgetary and Expense Accounts
522.00 Expenditures 1,202,444.78 + 1,202,444.78
Liabilities and Reserves
605.00 Retained Percent.,Contr.Payabl 0.66 - 0.66
630.01 DUE TO DEBT SERVICE 13.78 - 13.78
915.01 ASS.UNAP.FB RES FOR CAPITAL 1,040,246.25 - 1,040,246.25
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
980.00 Revenues 216,380.00 - 216,380.00
Grand Totals 1,256,640.69 1,256,640.69

The reporting period selected for this report includes an accounting cycle that is not closed and information is therefore subject to change.
The latest accounting cycle closed in this fund is the period ending 03/31/2015.



NAPLES CSD

TREASURERS BANK RECONCILIATION REPORT
CHECKING ACCOUNT-SAVINGS ACCOUNT

Debt Service Fund

MONTH ENDING: June 2015

BALANCE AS SHOWN BY CHASE:

DEPOSITS OUTSTANDING AND CREDITS-WINCAP
SUBTOTAL

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS-WINCAP

OTHER DEBITS:

TOTAL DEBITS:

TOTAL OUTSTANDING CHECKS & DEBITS:

BALANCE ON HAND AT END OF MONTH

CHECKING ACCOUNTS:
V200.0A Cash - Five Star Bank

$1,744,388.45

$0.00

$1,744,388.45

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$1,744,388.45

$1,744,388.45

2 /I 7/17//5 Q\dea,k \P\\m,()/u,

School Business Administrator

Treasurer




July 14, 2015

Naples Central School District Page 10
10.8545 am DEBT SERVICE Trial Balance for Fiscal Year 2015
Cycle 12
Post Dates From 07/01/2014 To 06/30/2015
G/L Account Description Debits Credits Balance
Assets
200.0A JP Chase Debt Ser. Sav. 1,744,388.45 1,744,388.45
391.01 Due From Other Funds-Capital 13.78 13.78
Liabilities and Reserves
884.00 Reserve for Debt 1,447,589.36 1,447 589.36
915.00 Assigned Unappropr Fund Bal 106,626.74 106,626.74
Budgetary and Revenue Accounts
980.00 Revenues 190,186.13 190,186.13

Grand Totals 1,744,402.23 1,744,402.23
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July 17, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 1
02:32:27 pm
Budgetary Transfer Report
Fiscal Year: 2015
Current Appropriation - Effective From: 06/01/2015 To: 06/30/2015
Amount Amount
Effective Transaction Transferred  Transferred
Date Trans ID  Description Budget Account Description From To

Fund: A - GENERAL FUND

06/05/2015 003431 Salt Spreader, Weedeater, Septic Tank Service, Chlorine Tablets, Building Condition Survey, Hydroseeding

A1621-469-00-0000 R Maintenance-Service Contr -1,824.00
A1621-469-00-0000 R Maintenance-Service Contr -285.00
A1621-469-00-0000 R Maintenance-Service Contr -1,976.00
A1621-469-00-0000 R Maintenance-Service Contr -162.00
A1621-469-00-0000 R Maintenance-Service Contr -4,279.00
A1620-469-00-0000 R Contracts--Operations 4,279.00
A1621-200-00-0000 R Equipment--Maintenance 1,824.00
A1621-450-00-0000 R Materials & Supplies 285.00
A1621-468-00-0000 R Grounds Upkeep -Maintenan 1,976.00
A1621-478-00-0000 R Pool Supplies 162.00
06/15/2015 003679 Book order, graduates of distinction lunch
A9060-800-00-0000 R Health Insurance -898.00
A9060-800-00-0000 R Health Insurance -260.00
A1010-450-00-0000 R Materials and Supplies 898.00
A1240-450-00-0000 R Materials and Supplies 260.00
06/15/2015 003680 district paper order
A9060-800-00-0000 R Health Insurance -959.00
A2110-450-00-0000 R Supplies -District 959.00
06/18/2015 003708 Gemini Tuition
A9060-800-00-0000 R Health Insurance -16,269.00
A2110-400-01-0000 R Contractual Expense Gen 16,269.00
06/18/2015 003709 Girls Soccer Uniforms
A2855-450-01-2714 R Boys Uniforms -755.00
A2855-450-01-2715 R Girls Uniforms 755.00
06/25/2015 003781 Reverse Negative Balances
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -10.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -999.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -198.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -22.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -3,300.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -2,431.00
A8020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -110.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -91.00
A9030-800-00-0000 R Social Security -15,616.00
A8030-800-00-0000 R Social Security -6,219.00
A1010-450-00-0000 R Materials and Supplies 10.00
A1310-400-00-0000 R Contractual Expense 999.00
A1310-450-00-0000 R Materials/Supp 198.00
A1310-490-00-0000 R BOCES Services 22.00
A1620-469-00-0000 R Contracts--Operations 3,300.00
A1680-490-00-0000 R BOCES Services 2,431.00
A1983-490-00-0000 R BOCES - Capital Construct 15,616.00
A2020-400-02-0000 R Contractual Expense Elem 110.00
A2070-490-00-0000 R BOCES Services 91.00
A2110-200-01-1700 R Equipment Hs Furniture 6,219.00
06/25/2015 003782 Reverse Negative Balances
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -5,425.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -250.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -42.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -1,622.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -746.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -200.00
A9020-800-00-0000 R Teacher Retirement -400.00
A9030-800-00-0000 R Social Security -18,514.00

WinCap Ver. 15.07.15.12
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Naples Central School District

Budgetary Transfer Report

Description Budget Account

Fiscal Year: 2015
Current Appropriation - Effective From: 06/01/2015 To: 06/30/2015

Description

Amount

Transferred

From

Page 2

Amount
Transferred
To

July 17, 2015
02:32:27 pm
Effective
Date Trans ID
06/25/2015 003783
06/25/2015 003784

WinCap Ver. 15.07.15.12

A9030-800-00-0000 R
A9030-800-00-0000 R
A2110-200-02-1700 R
A2110-400-01-0000 R
A2110-451-01-0000 R
A2110-480-00-0000 R
A2250-400-00-0000 R
A2250-472-00-0000 R
A2250-480-00-0000 R
A2810-451-01-0000 R
A8060-800-00-0001 R
A9711-600-00-0000 R

Reverse Negative Balances

A9020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A9020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8030-800-00-0000 R
A1621-160-01-0000 R
A2020-150-00-0000 R
A2110-100-02-0000 R
A2110-120-02-1000 R
A2110-140-02-0000 R
A2110-161-00-0000 R
A2110-163-00-0000 R
A2250-150-00-2001 R
A2250-150-00-2002 R
A2250-161-00-0000 R
A7140-160-00-0000 R

Reverse Negative Balances

A9020-800-00-0000 R
A9020-800-00-0000 R
A9020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A8020-800-00-0000 R
A9020-800-00-0000 R
A9030-800-00-0000 R
A9030-800-00-0000 R
A9030-800-00-0000 R
A2250-163-00-0000 R
A2610-150-00-0000 R
A2610-161-00-0000 R
A2630-160-00-0000 R
A2810-150-01-0000 R
A5510-150-03-2800 R
A5510-161-03-0000 R
A5510-164-03-0000 R
A5510-168-03-0040 R
A5510-169-03-0000 R

Social Security

Social Security
Equipment Elem Furniture
Contractual Expense Gen
Postage-GenEd HS
Textbooks-DISTRICT WIDE
Contractual Expense
Prog/HandiTuition-Other
Textbooks

Guidance - Postage
Dental Insurance

Serial Bonds Principal

Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Social Security
Salaries-High School-M
Instructional Salaries
Teachers Sal Pre-K
Teachers Sall-Kdg - 3
Teacher Subs Elem
Non-Inst Sal-EXTRA HOURS

NON INSTRUCT - SUBSTITUTE

Instructional Salaries Hs
Instructional Salaries El
Non-Inst Sal-EXTRA HOURS
Salaries, Non-Instr

Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement
Teacher Retirement

Social Security

Social Security

Social Security

NON INSTR.Salaries-Subs
Instructional Salaries
Non-Inst Sal-EXTRA HOURS
Cai - Non Inst Salary
Instructional Salary
Salaries Trans Supv
Non-Inst Sal-Trans-EXTRA
Salaries Field Trips #1

Bus Monitors

Bus Monitor Substitutes

-4,900.00
-25,000.00

-1,235.00
-3,613.00
-150.00
-1,816.00
-2,5636.00
-3,767.00
-1,780.00
-471.00
-759.00
-498.00
-5,399.00

-308.00
-135.00
-1,079.00
-115.00
-738.00
-658.00
-1,335.00
-3,5637.00
-2,632.00
-2,542.00

18,514.00
5,425.00
250.00
42.00
4,900.00
1,622.00
746.00
200.00
400.00
25,000.00

1,235.00
3,613.00
150.00
1,816.00
5,399.00
2,536.00
3,767.00
1,780.00
471.00
759.00
498.00

3,5637.00
308.00
135.00

1,079.00
115.00
738.00

2,532.00
658.00

1,335.00

2,542.00



July 17, 2015 Naples Central School District

Page 3
02:32:27 pm
Budgetary Transfer Report
Fiscal Year: 2015
Current Appropriation - Effective From: 06/01/2015 To: 06/30/2015
Amount Amount
Effective Transaction Transferred Transferred
Date Trans ID  Description Budget Account Description From To
06/29/2015 003806 reverse negative balances
A9060-800-00-0000 R Health Insurance -1,117.00
A9060-800-00-0000 R Health Insurance -342.00
A2110-450-01-1500 R Supplies Science 1,117.00
A2610-450-01-2609 R Hs Supplies 342.00
Total for Fund A - GENERAL FUND -150,224.00 150,224.00

WinCap Ver. 15.07.15.12



July 17, 2015 Naples Central School District Page 4

02:32:27
. Budgetary Transfer Report

Fiscal Year: 2015
Current Appropriation - Effective From: 06/01/2015 To: 06/30/2015

Total Current Appropriation 150,224.00

___ Selection Cri

Type: Current Appropriation
Date From: 06/01/2015
Date To: 06/30/2015
Date Used: Effective in Budget

Printed by Linda Burke



2015-2016 Substitutes

Last Name First Name [POSITION STREET TOWN, ZIP

Altmire Nadia Teacher 7436 Sugarberry Drive Naples, NY 14512
Altmire Nadia Teacher Aide 7436 Sugarberry Drive Naples, NY 14512
Bachman MaryAnn  |Teacher 6080 Hicks Rd Naples, NY 14512
Bauman Jennifer Teacher 8912 Garlinghouse Road Naples, NY 14512
Blake Emily Lifeguard

Bjork Lyndsey Cleaner 9 Concord Place Naples, NY 14512
Blake Emily Lifeguard 7929 Hunt Hollow Rd Naples, NY 14512
Borden Anita Substitute Bus Monitor 6840 W.Gulick Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Bradshaw Rita Teacher Aide 5 Pinewood Lane Naples, NY 14512
Brown Edgar Teacher 7120 County Road #34 Naples, NY 14512
Bruen Greta Teacher 4403 Naples Street Atlanta, NY 14808
Carmona Moises Registered Nurse 7131 Seman Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Clark Frank S. Teacher P O Box 2 Atlanta, NY 14808
Clawson Rebecca  |School Bus Monitor P O Box 271 Naples, NY 14512
Coleman Terri-Lee  [Teacher 4376 Italy Hill Road Branchport, NY 14418
DelGatto Danielle Teacher Aide 7240 Davis Rd. Naples, NY 14512
DelGatto Danielle Teacher 7240 Davis Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Delucia Anthony School Bus Driver 6848 State Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Dittman Lisa Teacher 7964 Gulick Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Dittman Lisa Teacher Aide

Dittman Lisa Typist

Eggleston Jean Food Service Helper 1 Cohocton St. Naples, NY 14512
Eggleston Jean Teacher Aide 1 Cohocton St. Naples, NY 14512
Engebrecht Ronald Teacher 5760 Seneca Point Road Naples, NY 14512-9733
Fields Lisa Teacher 11568 Gleason Rd. Prattsburgh, NY 14873
Fowler Michael Teacher 132 North Main St. Naples, NY 14512
Fowler Michael Teacher Aide 132 North Main St. Naples, NY 14512
Frappier Sargent Teacher 25 Lyon St. Naples, NY 14512
Frappier Sargent Teacher Aide 25 Lyon St. Naples, NY 14512
Frazer Suzanne  [Teacher 215 Clute Road Naples, NY 14512
Frazer Suzanne  |Teacher Aide/Monitor 215 Clute Road Naples, NY 14512
Gleason Rachel Teacher Aide 6163 Gulick Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Goodwin LaDonna  |Teacher Aide 4749 State Route 245 Naples, NY 14512
Gregg Dianna Teacher 4861 State Route 64 Canandaigua, NY 14424
Grove Denise Teacher 128 North Main Street Naples, NY 14512

Guy Robert Teacher 85 Howell St. Canandaigua, NY 14424
Halferty Stephen Teacher 3087 Yoder Hill Road Keuka Park, NY 14478
Hall Wendy Teacher 5339 Whiting Road Naples, NY 14512

Hall Wendy Teacher Assistant 5339 Whiting Road Naples, NY 14512

Hall Wendy Teacher Aide 5339 Whiting Road Naples, NY 14512
Herbert Sarah Teacher Aide 7 Lyon Street Naples, NY 14512
Hotelling Jill Teacher Aide 4710 West Avenue Middlesex, NY 14507
Hudson Ronna Teacher Aide/Monitor PO Box 452 Naples, NY 14512
Infantino Alyssa Teacher 9730 Highland Ave. Dansville, NY 14437
Jackson, Il Edward Teacher 5036 County Road 36 Honeoye, NY 14471
Johnson Sharon Teacher Aide 7131 Seman Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Johnson Sharon Bus Monitor 7131 Seman Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Joseph Deborah Teacher Aide 5392 State Road 53 Naples, NY 14512
Joseph Deborah  |School Monitor 5392 State Road 53 Naples, NY 14512
Joseph Deborah Typist 5392 State Road 53 Naples, NY 14512
Kansco Christine  |Teacher

Kenney Clair Teacher 8293 Blueberry Hill Naples, NY 14512
Kenney Clair Teacher Aide 8293 Blueberry Hill Naples, NY 14512
Krohn Rachel Teacher 28 Main St. Bath, NY 14810

Leach Leigha Teacher Aide 6931 Tannery Creek Rd Naples, NY 14512
Lincoln Melissa Teacher 9 Rosencrans Street Cohocton, NY 14826
MacMillan Brett High School Teacher Aide |23 South Ave. Bloomfield, NY 14470
MacMillan Brett High SchoolTeacher 23 South Ave. Bloomfield, NY 14469
Maczynski Karen Teacher 6646 Dugway Road Canandaigua, NY 14424
Maczynski Karen Teacher Aide 6646 Dugway Road Canandaigua, NY 14424
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2015-2016 Substitutes

Last Name First Name [POSITION STREET TOWN, ZIP

Mason Pamela Teacher 357 Scott Road Penn Yan, NY 14527
Matthews Daniel Teacher 3852 Brink Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Matthews Skyler Lifeguard 3852 Brink Rd. Naples, NY 14512
McArdle Ashley Teacher 6188 Buckskin Dr. Farmington, NY 14425
McDonald Julie Teacher 3480 Route 247 Canandaigua, NY 14424
Moore Alan Teacher 8863 State Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Moore Micah Teacher 8624 State Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Mulford Karli Lifeguard 7800 Tinney Hill Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Olney Antone Teacher 7884 Gulick Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Parks Stephen School Bus Driver 3850 Route 21 North Wayland, NY 14572
Breese Karen Teacher 6436 A Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Perry Felix Teacher 8215 Hunt Hollow Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Perry Felix Teacher Aide 8215 Hunt Hollow Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Plante Chad Lifeguard 7628 County Road 12 Naples, NY 14512
Porter Juanita Teacher 8771 Atlanta-Garlinghouse Road  [Naples, NY 14512
Pridmore Kyle Lifeguard 8721 French Hill Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Pulver Edda Teacher 7960 Garlinghouse Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Radak Sharon Teacher 4851 Route 64 Canandaigua, NY 14424
Randall Tara School Bus Monitor 141 South Main St. Naples, NY 14512
Randall Tara Teacher Aide 141 South Main St. Naples, NY 14512
Schelter Rosemary |Teacher Aide 7154 South Gannett Hill Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Schutz Caroline Food Service Helper 8600 State Route 21 #20 Naples, NY 14512
Schmitt Tracey Teacher Aid 4817 West River Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Schmitt Tracey Clerk 4817 West River Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Schmitt Tracey School Bus Monitior 4817 West River Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Schmitt Tracey Typist 4817 West River Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Schwartz Jodie Teacher 6094 State Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Smith Holly Teacher 6291 Gulick Road Naples, NY 14512
Smith Holly Teacher Aide 6292 Gulick Road Naples, NY 14513
Smith Holly Clerk 6291 Gulick Road Naples, NY 14512
Smith Holly Typist 6291 Gulick Road Naples, NY 14512
Snyder Sandra Teacher Aide 217 E.Naples St. Wayland, NY 14572
Snyder Sandra Bus Monitor 217 E.Naples St. Wayland, NY 14572
Snyder Sandra Clerk 217 E.Naples St. Wayland, NY 14572
Snyder Sandra Typist 217 E.Naples St. Wayland, NY 14572
Snyder Sandra Food Service Helper 217 E.Naples St. Wayland, NY 14572
Snyder Sandra School Monitor 217 E.Naples St. Wayland, NY 14572
Spaid Ben Lifeguard 6686 McGary Road Naples, NY 14512
Stephens Belmont Bus Driver 3200 Sawdust Rd. Wayland, NY 14572
Stewart Joseph Teacher 11 Pleasantside Drive Wayland, NY 14572
Stoddard David Bus Driver P O Box 108, 25 River St. Atlanta, NY 14808
Storer Lisa Teacher 2569 Wheeler Station Road Bloomfield, NY 14469
Thomas William School Bus Driver 7543 County Road #33 Naples, NY 14512
Tripp Helen Teacher 5225 Nott Rd. Canandaigua, NY 14424
Trumbower Evan Teacher 5680 State Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Trumbower Evan Teacher Aide 5680 State Route 21 Naples, NY 14512
Welch Barbara Teacher Aide 7002 County Road 12 Naples, NY 14512
Whiting Dianna Teacher 6365 Italy Valley Rd. Naples, NY 14512
Wydra Kathy Registered Nurse 69 Cliffside Dr. Canandaigua, NY 14424
Yee Clyde Teacher 7930 Garlinghouse Road Naples, NY 14512
Zeh Allison Cleaner 2230 Wearkley Rd Wayland, NY 14572
Zimmerman Sarah Teacher 5238 State Route 64 Canandaigua, NY 14424

20f2



Committee Recommendations for Board of Education Review with Details (August 12, 2015)

Meeting  AltID#  Age Grade  Committee Reason Decision
07/14/2015 9342 5:5 Kdg. CSE Reevaluation CPSE to CSE Transition  Classified
Program/Service Start Date End Date  Ratio Freq. Period Duration

Speech/Language Therapy 09/15/2015  04/23/2016  Small Group 2 Weekly 30 mins

BOE Info: RECOMMENDATION: Continue special education services per current IEP.

Disability

Speech or Language Impairment

Recommended School

Naples Elementary School

07/07/2015 11-10 10:8 06 CSE Amendment - Agreement No Meeting  Classified Other Health Impairment Naples Elementary School
Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Freq. Period Duration
Special Class 12/01/2014 11/30/2015 8:1+1 1 Daily 4 hrs
Psychological Counseling Services 12/01/2014 11/30/2015 Small Group 1 Weekly 30 mins
Psychological Counseling Services 12/01/2014 11/30/2015 Individual 1 Weekly 30 mins
Special Class 07/06/2015 08/14/2015 12:1+1 5 Weekly 3 hrs
Counseling 07/06/2015 08/14/2015 Individual 1 Weekly 30 mins
Counseling 07/06/2015 08/14/2015 Small Group 1 Weekly 30 mins
BOE Info: Recommendation: Continue programs and services as indicated on the IEP.
07/14/2015 2:11 Preschool CPSE Initial Eligibility Determination Meeting Classified Preschool Ppregchool Student with a Disability ~ Keuka Lake Preschool
Program/Service Start Date End Date Ratio Freq. Period Duration
Special Class 09/08/2015  06/21/2016  12:1+2 5 Weekly 3 hrs
Occupational Therapy 09/08/2015 06/21/2016  Individual 3 Weekly 30 mins
Physical Therapy 09/08/2015  06/24/2016  Individual 2 Weekly 30 mins
Speech/Language Therapy 09/08/2015  06/21/2016  Individual 5 Weekly 30 mins

BOE In fO.‘ RECOMMENDATION: The student is eligible for special education services as a Preschool Child with a Disability. Implement and continue special education programs and

services per current [EP.

Report - Recommendations for BOE (v21b) w/o Student Name with Program Details and BOE Info - Printed 8/5/2015 10:50:30 AM
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